## 502561009 11/07/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2606736

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		1	Name	Execution Date	
JASON PARKHURST				04/16/2007	
JOHN M. ASHLEY				04/16/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: Beckman Coulter, Inc.			).		
Street Address:	250 S. Kraem	250 S. Kraemer Boulevard			
City:	Brea	Brea			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92821	92821			
Property Type		Number 13355118			
Application Number: 133		13355	20116		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: (714)223-46			601		
Phone: 714-961-305			57		
Email:			nistrationfullerton@Beckman.com		
Correspondence will Correspondent Nam			othe email attempt is unsuccessful. COULTER, INC.		
Address Line 1:			EMER BOULEVARD		
Address Line 2: MAIL CODE E1.SE.03					
Address Line 4:	BRE	EA, CAL	LIFORNIA 92821		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			06US1058-CON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MARIA RODRIGUEZ		
Signature:			/Maria Rodriguez/		
Date:			11/07/2013		
Dato.			1110112010		

Total Attachments: 2

source=04-16-2007 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=04-16-2007 Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031561 FRAME: 0280

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to each of the Undersigned Inventors:

**Jason Parkhurst** of 13616 Stanford Drive, Westfield, Indiana 46074 USA **John M.** Ashley of 13980 Wakefield Place, Fishers, Indiana 46038 USA

each such Undersigned Inventor hereby sells and assigns to **Beckman Coulter**, **Inc.** (the Assignee), having a place of business at 4300 North Harbor Boulevard, Fullerton, California 92834, his or her entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the World in all invention(s) described or claimed in:

# United States Patent Application No. 11/701,677 filed February 2, 2007

and in any and all applications thereon concerning:

### System and Method for Autoverifying Laboratory Test Results

and in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional, continuation and continuations-in-part applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Undersigned Inventor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Each such Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Each such Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Each such Undersigned Inventor hereby represents that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

PATENT REEL: 031561 FRAME: 0281 Each such Undersigned Inventor hereby grants Mitchell E. Alter (Reg. No. 28,684), Gary T. Hampson (Reg. No. 29,929) and Arnold Grant (Reg. No. 23,052) the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Each such Undersigned Inventor declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by each such Undersigned Inventor on the date opposite his or her name.

Jason Parkhurst of 13616 Stanford Drive, Westfield, Indiana 46074 USA							
Signature of Jason Parkhurst	Date:						
John M. Ashley of 13980 Wakefield Place, Fishers, Indiana 46038 USA							
Signature of John M. Ashley	Date: 4/16/2007						